

St. Anne's Home 300 Lake Street San Francisco, CA 94118-1397 (415) 751-6510

June 26, 2020

Dear family and friends,

I hope this finds you well and able to enjoy these summer days.

For this week's update, I want to let you all know, that out of 88 staff tested for COVID-19, 1 received a positive result. I want to assure you that this person, who is not a caregiver, had no contact with any of your loved ones. This person is now on leave.

Please be assured also, that we diligently continue to follow all the guidelines that the CDC, SFDPH and California Department of Public Health with social distancing, wearing of masks, hand sanitizing and washing, temperature checking and cleaning surfaces.

Again, with a grateful heart, we appreciate all of your kindness and generosity.

For those who are asking for what items we still need, we are always in need of Lysol disinfectant spray (kills 99.9% of viruses) and any kind of disinfecting wipes and sprays.

Wishing you a peaceful weekend!

Mother Therem

God Bless You.